
Fee Schedule Section

This section of the 2015-2016 Budget presents information regarding all of the City’s
services and their corresponding fees.
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APPROVED BUDGET
2015-2016

FEE SCHEDULE

RECREATION

Basketball $45.00

Baseball $35.00
Soccer
P Fall Indoor Soccer $35.00
P Spring Soccer $35.00

Volleyball $35.00

Late Fee $5.00

Cancellation Fee $10.00
® Refund policy for sports and other programs:

Refund requests for sports and other programs which are received before
season/program start dates are eligible for a full refund less the cancellation fee.
Refunds requests received after the season/program start dates, but before half of
the time has elapsed my be eligible for a 50% refund less the $10 cancellation fee.
Refund requests received after half of the season/program has elapsed are not
eligible for refunds.

Other programs may be added with fees set under the direction of the Community
Center Advisory Board.

RENTALS

® Refund policy for rentals: 
Rentals must be cancelled 24 hours prior to reserved time in order to qualify for a
refund less the cancellation fee. No refunds for weather related cancellations.
However, the reservation may be moved to an available date within the same
calendar year.

For pool rentals, see “Aquatics Center”

Community Center
P Deposit 50% of total rental cost

P Hourly Rates
      Area      Resident Non-Resident Commercial Non-profit
Classroom $25/hr $35/hr $45/hr $20/hr
Gymnasium $50/hr $60/hr $70/hr $40/hr
Kitchen $20/hr $30/hr $40/hr $16/hr
Cultural Art Auditorium $45/hr $55/hr $65/hr $36/hr
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P Exceeding Rental Time $5 for every 5 minutes past the scheduled time

P Cancellation Fee $10.00

P Community Center Fee Rental Waiver and Reduction
Exceptions to the Community Center Rental rates may only be approved by the
Lindon City Council after receipt of a completed Community Center Fee Rental
Waiver and Reduction form, and after official review and action is taken by the
Council.

Signed agreement, deposit and payment due at time of reservation. Community Center
room rentals are available 9:00 am - 10:00 pm, Monday through Saturday, and are
subject to availability. Rental time includes set up and cleanup time. Rental is not
available on Sundays nor holidays.

Parks
® Reservations for pavilion rentals will not be taken before the first business day of the

current calendar year and are taken throughout the year. Pavilions can be reserved
April 15 through October 15 (weather permitting) of the current year.

® Inflatables, carnival rides, water slides, dunk tanks, etc. require a certificate of
insurances naming Lindon City as additionally insured before reservations will be
approved.

P Pavilions only (ball fields are not reserved)
• Resident

» Partial Day (10am-3:30pm,4:30pm-10pm) $25.00
» Full Day (10am-10pm) $50.00

• Non-Resident
» Partial Day (10am-3:30pm,4:30pm-10pm) $40.00
» Full Day (10am-10pm) $80.00

P Horse Arena No charge
P Horse Arena - Preparatory Grooming $30.00
P Exceeding Rental Time $5 for every 5 minutes past the scheduled time
P Cancellation Fee $10.00
Signed agreement and payment due at time of reservation.

Veteran’s Memorial Hall  (Available only to Residents) 
P Refundable Deposit $200.00
P Partial Day (up to 4 hours) $100.00
P Full Day (4-8 hours) $200.00
P Exceeding Rental Time $5 for every 5 minutes past the scheduled time
P Cancellation Fee $10.00
P Failure to return key Forfeit Deposit ($200)
Signed agreement, deposit and payment due at time of reservation. 
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UTILITIES

RATES ARE MONTHLY AND FOR EACH UNIT
ACCESSORY APARTMENTS ARE TREATED AS AN ADDITIONAL UNIT

Culinary Water

METER SIZE

ZONES 1" 1 ½” 2" 3" 4" 6"

Below North
Union Canal

base
ea. 1000 gal.

$17.63
$1.45

$31.73
$1.45

$51.13
$1.45

$193.93
$1.45

$352.60
$1.45

$654.07
$1.45

Above North
Union Canal

base
ea. 1000 gal.

$19.07
$1.54

$34.33
$1.54

$55.30
$1.54

$209.77
$1.54

$381.40
$1.54

$707.50
$1.54

Upper Foothills base
ea. 1000 gal.

$27.47
$1.75

$49.45
$1.75

$79.66
$1.75

$302.17
$1.75

$549.40
$1.75

$1,019.14
$1.75

Accessory apartments are charged an additional base rate.

Deposit (one time)
P Owner (Residential or Business) None
P Resident that files Bankruptcy $250.00
P Business that files Bankruptcy $500.00
Customers filing bankruptcy will be given 30 days to pay deposit.

Garbage (Residential Only)
P First garbage can $9.90
P Each additional garbage can $7.32
Accessory apartments are charged for a first garbage can.

Late Fee (on past due balance, charged monthly) $10.00

Reconnect Fee (per incident) $50.00

Recycling, per can $4.13

Secondary Water
P Non-Agricultural

• Lots up to 11,000 sq. ft. $8.00
• Lots 11,001 - 21,000 sq. ft. $10.00
• Lots 21,001 - 28,000 sq. ft. $15.00
• Lots 28,001 - 40,000 sq. ft. $20.00
• Lots 40,001 - 60,000 sq. ft. $30.00
• Lots 60,001 - 80,000 sq. ft. $40.00
• Lots 80,001 - 87,120 sq. ft. $50.00
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• Lots 2 acres or more
» Base rate $50.00
» Each ¼ acre (or part thereof) $3.00

P Agricultural rate
• Base rate $10.00
• Each acre (or part thereof) $3.00

Agricultural land is that which is planted into pasture, hay, grains, vegetables,
fruits, or other identifiable agronomy products and can be subdivided.

Sewer - per Residential Unit
P Base charge $17.65
P Usage rate per 1000 gallons $3.17
Based on average winter water usage from December to March. Accessory apartments
are charged an additional base rate.

Storm Water $6.18
Charged per Equivalent Service Unit (ESU) with credits available for industrial and
commercial use as per Council action.

Utility Sign-up Fee $10.00
Utility Agreement must be signed before services commence.

Utility Shut-off Notice Fee $5.00
This fee will not be charged to customer’s account if customer responds to notice within
1 week of mailing.

Lindon City does not pay interest on deposits or bonds held by the city.
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ADDENDUM - PRICES PER LINEAR FOOT
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